INN

QUARTER

Post-Plaza Hotel mailto:e Tweebaksmarkt 25-27, 8911 KW Leeuwarden e Tel. + 31 (0)58 215 93 17 o

info@post-plaza.nl

Monday, 23 October 2017

Partners arrive at Post-Plaza hotel in Leeuwarden

Tuesday, 24 October 2017
Location: Blokhuispoort, Blokhuisplein 40 (through the first gate and then right), room: Wasknijper

Chair: Simon Tijsma

09.00

09.30

11:00

11.15

12.30

13.30

14.00

19.00

Coffee or tea in the meeting room
Opening

Welcome by Simon Tijsma, Province of Fryslan

Introduction of participants and partners (max. 2 minutes each)

Project outline and introduction Inno-Quarter model by David Zomer, Project Leader
Design and effectuation by prof. Han Brezet, TU Delft/Aalborg University

Coffee/Tea break
e Innofest by Anna van Nunen
e HET DORP/THE VILLAGE by Aranka Dijkstra, Welcome to the Village
e Discussion

Lunch break in Proefverlof, Blokhuispoort

Inno-Quarter model by Sybrith Tiekstra, PhD student University of Aalborg
Discussion

Partner pitch per country

Please prepare max. 3 slides and max. 5§ minutes Questions ' . .
(pictures only: try to be innovative ©) 1. Why are you in this project?
2. What do you need from
e Belgium partners?
e Denmark 3. What can you contribute to
e Germany the project?
e Sweden
e The Netherlands

Dinner at kookatelier De Kleyne Sint Jacob, Herenwaltje 20, Leeuwarden

* %

HILCITCY BN

*

North Sea Region

European Regional Development Fund EUROPEAN UNION




QUARTER

Wednesday, 25 October 2017
Location: Blokhuispoort, Blokhuisplein 40, meeting room: Wasknijper

09.00

09.15

10.30

11.15

12.30

13.30

15.00

19.00

20 October 2017

Coffee or tea in the meeting room

Kira Petersen and Isabella Leong of the North Sea Region Secretariat
Explanation of the Interreg North Sea Region Programme

Introduction to the programme, the OMS and reporting, some of the rules and regulations,

communication and a quiz

Coffee/Tea break

Kira Petersen and Isabella Leong of the North Sea Region (continuation)
Lunch at Proefverlof, Blokhuispoort

STEERING GROUP meeting

Steering group session led by Lead Beneficiary leads to discuss and decide on:

- planning

- finances

- partnership agreement

- communication

- reporting

- practical information and additional questions from the Joint Secretariat (JS)
- planning next meeting

- Q and A and any other business

NOTE: A representative of each partner is invited for this meeting to discuss the
management of the project.

Walk to Exhibition of Mata Hari in Fries Museum, Wilhelminaplein 92

Dinner at Proefverlof, Blokhuispoort

HILCITCY BN
North Sea Region

European Regional Development Fund

* %

*
* g K

EUROPEAN UNION



