



Post-Plaza Hotel mailto:
• Tweebaksmarkt 25-27, 8911 KW Leeuwarden • Tel. + 31 (0)58 215 93 17 •

info@post-plaza.nl

Monday, 23 October 2017

Partners arrive at Post-Plaza hotel in Leeuwarden

Tuesday, 24 October 2017

Location: Blokhuispoort, Blokhuisplein 40 (through the first gate and then right), room: Wasknijper

Chair: Simon Tijsma

09.00	Coffee or tea in the meeting room	
09.30	 Opening Welcome by Simon Tijsma, Province of Fryslân Introduction of participants and partners (max. 2 minutes each) Project outline and introduction Inno-Quarter model by David Zomer, Project Leader Design and effectuation by prof. Han Brezet, TU Delft/Aalborg University 	
11:00	Coffee/Tea break	
11.15	 Innofest by Anna van Nunen HET DORP/THE VILLAGE by Aranka Dijkstra, Welcome to the Village Discussion 	
12.30	Lunch break in <u>Proefverlof</u> , Blokhuispoort	
13.30	Inno-Quarter model by Sybrith Tiekstra, PhD student University of Aalborg Discussion	
14.00	 Partner pitch per country Please prepare max. 3 slides and max. 5 minutes (pictures only: try to be innovative ^(C)) Belgium Denmark Germany Sweden The Netherlands 	 Questions Why are you in this project? What do you need from partners? What can you contribute to the project?
19.00	Dinner at kookatelier <u>De Kleyne Sint Jacob</u> , Herenwaltjo	e 20, Leeuwarden







Wednesday, 25 October 2017

Location: Blokhuispoort, Blokhuisplein 40, meeting room: Wasknijper

09.00	Coffee or tea in the meeting room	
09.15	Kira Petersen and Isabella Leong of the North Sea Region Secretariat Explanation of the Interreg North Sea Region Programme Introduction to the programme, the OMS and reporting, some of the rules and regulations, communication and a quiz	
10.30	Coffee/Tea break	
11.15	Kira Petersen and Isabella Leong of the North Sea Region (continuation)	
12.30	Lunch at Proefverlof, Blokhuispoort	
13.30	 STEERING GROUP meeting Steering group session led by Lead Beneficiary leads to discuss and decide on: planning finances partnership agreement communication reporting practical information and additional questions from the Joint Secretariat (JS) planning next meeting Q and A and any other business NOTE: A representative of each partner is invited for this meeting to discuss the management of the project. 	
15.00	Walk to Exhibition of Mata Hari in Fries Museum, Wilhelminaplein 92	
19.00	Dinner at <u>Proefverlof</u> , Blokhuispoort	

20 October 2017

